



Masach[™] Announces AS9100D Standard Qualification

- Setting the Standard of Shielding[™] -

Modiin, Israel – April 20, 2024 – Masach Tech Ltd., a leading manufacturer of board-level EMI/RFI shielding for the industry's high-frequency printed circuit boards (PCBs), today announced its qualification to the <u>AS9100D</u> <u>Aerospace (AMS) Certification</u>

Masach[™] brings three decades of experience and expertise into every shield it produces. The company boasts the industry's largest selection of standard EMI/RFI shields, saving clients valuable time and money while catering to the electronic industry's growing demand for high-frequency and RF applications.

"We're excited and proud to share that we have been awarded the prestigious **AS9100D** certification," commented Nir Brand, Director of Global Business Development & Franchise Distribution Channels at Masach Tech Ltd. "This marks a significant milestone in our commitment to excellence in production procedures and quality control!"

The **AS9100D** Aerospace (AMS) Certification signifies a major step forward for Masach Tech and its aerospace and aviation partners. The company takes pride in bringing its high-quality standards and exceptional RF shielding solutions to industries that propel advancements in aerospace and beyond. Masach looks forward to reaching new heights together with its partners.

Masach caters to a wide range of industrial sectors, including telecommunications, medical devices, aerospace, automotive, energy, electronics, agriculture, and more.

Contact Us: Masach Tech Ltd. 22 HaGanan, Modiin 7169513, Israel Office: (+972) 8-9754681 info@masach.com